

SC/38/2009

ORDER

**IN THE COURT OF SPECIAL DESIGNATED JUDGE FOR
CONDUCTING THE SPEEDY TRIAL OF SERIAL BOMB BLAST
CASES, AT AHMEDABAD.**

SESSIONS CASE NO.38 OF 2009 AND OTHERS.

Order below Exh.1195:-

**In view of the endorsement "Not Press" made
by learned advocate appearing on behalf of
accused No.19 and 57, application below Exh.1195
stands disposed of.**

Date:23/01/2014.

**(K. K. BHATT)
Designated Judge,
Special Court for conducting
Speedy Trial of Serial Bomb-
Blast Cases, Ahmedabad,
Gujarat.
Unique ID Code No.GJ-00046**

***malek**